

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 24118 OF 2023
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 24128 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 299 OF 2016**

Shaikh Abdul Karim Mohd Hanif ...Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Collector (Enc, Rem) and ...Respondents
Competent Authority & Ors

Mr Satish Raut, *for the Petitioner in both Contempt Petitions.*

Mrs Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP, *for the Respondent-State in both
Contempt Petitions.*

Mr Anil R Mishra, *for Respondents Nos. 3 & 7 in both Contempt
Petitions.*

Mr Arun Panickar, *for Respondents Nos. 4, 5 & 6.*

Mr Jagdish G Reddy, *for Respondent-SRA.*

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 31st July 2024**

PC:-

1. At the request of Respondents Nos. 3 to 7, we list these matters on 23rd August 2024. Learned Counsel for Respondents

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.08.01
12:33:59
+0530

Nos. 3 to 7 states that such Respondents would file and serve the Affidavit by 14th August 2024.

2. List all these matters on 23rd August 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)